WATTAGE 3.7W per foot
IP RATING IP68/UL676 - wet locations, submersible. Suitable
for continuous submerged applications up to
maximum depth of 6.56ft (2m).
PROFILE Square
BEND ORIENTATION Top Bending
HOUSING MATERIAL Silicone
OUTPUT 2200K  -  128 lm/ft

PAGE 1
REV 25.04
PART NUMBER BUILDER / ORDERING GUIDE
TECHNICAL INFORMATION
NOTE: All data has +/- 5% tolerance.
Example part number:  LLI-N3.7W-68U-STS-22K-24V-96in
SERIES IP RATING TYPE CCT VOLTAGE LENGTH
LLI-N3.7W – 68U – STS – – 24V –
68U - UL676, IP68 22K     -  128 lm/ft (enter length in inches, up to 252”)
27K     -  128 lm/ft
30K     -  128 lm/ft
35K     -  146 lm/ft
40K     -  146 lm/ft
57K     -  137 lm/ft
PROJECT
SKU
QUANTITY
SPECIFIER
DATE
UL676 IK086.6FT
+ -
DIMMABLE
UV
RESISTANT
SOLVENT
RESISTANT
SALTWATER
RESISTANT
FLAME
RESISTANT
NOTE: Neon sections may be mounted end-to-end on the non-power feed
end to create the appearance of longer runs. End-to-end Neon sections must
have a 0.5” to 1” gap to allow for expansion/contraction.
A dark spot may be visible at <20ft viewing distance.
0.93”
0.79”
20” Mounting Channel
Part Number: LLI-NS-EXT-CP-20IN
Dimensions: 20” L x 0.93” H x 0.79” W
39” Mounting Channel
Part Number: LLI-NS-EXT-CP-39IN
Dimensions: 39.4” L x 0.93” H x 0.79” W
Dimensions: 1.4” L x 0.93” H x 0.79” W
Mounting Clip
Part Number: LLI-NS-MCL-CP-1.4IN
Recommended 2 clips every 12’’
Clear plastic
ANTI-CORROSION REINFORCED PLASTIC MOUNTING CHANNEL
MOUNTING OPTIONS (SOLD SEPARATELY)
More options available (see page 5).
LLI ARCHITECTURAL LIGHTING   (847) 412-4880   QUOTES@LLIALIGHTING.COM
LLI ARCHITECTURAL LIGHTING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CHANGE SPECIFICATIONS WITHOUT NOTICE
PAGE 2
REV 25.04
STATIC WHITE LED NEON - 24V
Square Profile / Top Bending / Silicone / IP68 / UL676
ORIENTATION & MINIMUM BEND DIAMETER
POWER FEED ORIENTATION GUIDE
SIDE LEFT FEED
SIDE RIGHT FEED
END FEED
REAR FEED
SIDE LEFT FEED
END FEED
REAR FEED
POWER FEED & TERMINATION OPTIONS (IP68/UL676)
STATIC WHITE LED NEON - 24V
Square Profile / Top Bending / Silicone / IP68 / UL676
End Power Feed

39” Mounting Channel
39.4” L x 0.93” H x 0.79” W
Part Number: LLI-NS-EXT-CP-39IN
1.4” Mounting Clip
1.4” L x 0.93” H x 0.79” W
Part Number: LLI-NS-MCL-CP-1.4IN
Recommended 2 clips every 12’’
LLI ARCHITECTURAL LIGHTING   (847) 412-4880   QUOTES@LLIALIGHTING.COM
LLI ARCHITECTURAL LIGHTING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CHANGE SPECIFICATIONS WITHOUT NOTICE
PAGE 6
REV 25.04
*Performance can be affected by driver loading and dimmer type.
POWER SUPPLIES    SOLD SEPARATELY
DIMMABLE ELECTRONIC 0-10V
PART NUMBER CAPACITY INPUT OUTPUT CLASS LOCATION L W H
LLI-PS-DE010-030W-24V-KO 30W 120V or 277V 24V CLASS 2 IP66 WET 6.5” 3.6” 1.6”
LLI-PS-DE010-060W-24V-KO 60W 120V or 277V 24V CLASS 2 IP66 WET 7.4” 3.6” 1.6”
LLI-PS-DE010-096W-24V-KO 96W 120V or 277V 24V CLASS 2 IP66 WET 8.7” 3.7” 1.7”
LLI-PS-DE010-192W-24V-CL2-KO 2x96W 120V or 277V 24V CLASS 2 IP66 WET 10.9” 4.3” 1.9”
LLI-PS-DE010-288W-24V-CL2-KO 3x96W 120V or 277V 24V CLASS 2 IP66 WET 11.9” 4.3” 1.9”
NON-DIMMABLE ELECTRONIC
PART NUMBER CAPACITY INPUT OUTPUT CLASS LOCATION L W H
LLI-PS-NDE-030W-24V-KO 30W 100-277V 24V CLASS 2 IP66 WET 6.5” 3.5” 1.02”
LLI-PS-NDE-060W-24V-KO 60W 100-277V 24V CLASS 2 IP66 WET 7.4” 3.5” 1.2”
LLI-PS-NDE-096W-24V-KO 96W 100-277V 24V CLASS 2 IP66 WET 8.7” 3.7” 1.7”
LLI-PS-NDE-192W-24V-CL2-KO 2x96W 100-277V 24V CLASS 2 IP66 WET 10.9” 4.1” 1.9”
LLI-PS-NDE-288W-24V-CL2-KO 3x96W 100-277V 24V CLASS 2 IP66 WET 11.9” 4.1” 1.9”
DIMMABLE ELECTRONIC FLICKER-FREE
PART NUMBER CAPACITY INPUT OUTPUT CLASS LOCATION L W H
LLI-PS-UDEFF-030W-24V-KO 30W 110-277V 24V CLASS 2 IP66 WET 6.5” 3.6” 1.0”
LLI-PS-UDEFF-060W-24V-KO 60W 110-277V 24V CLASS 2 IP66 WET 7.4” 3.6” 1.0”
LLI-PS-UDEFF-096W-24V-KO 96W 110-277V 24V CLASS 2 IP66 WET 8.7” 3.7” 1.6”
LLI-PS-UDEFF-192W-24V-CL2-KO 2x96W 110-277V 24V CLASS 2 IP66 WET 10.9” 4.3” 1.9”
LLI-PS-UDEFF-288W-24V-CL2-KO 3x96W 110-277V 24V CLASS 2 IP66 WET 11.9” 4.3” 1.9”
PART NUMBER CAPACITY INPUT OUTPUT CLASS LOCATION L W H
LLI-PS-DM-020W-24V-KO 20W 120V or 277V 24V CLASS 2 NEMA 3R WET 7.38” 2.11” 1.60”
LLI-PS-DM-040W-24V-KO 40W 120V or 277V 24V CLASS 2 NEMA 3R WET 7.38” 2.11” 1.60”
LLI-PS-DM-060W-24V-KO 60W 120V or 277V 24V CLASS 2 NEMA 3R WET 8.13” 3.93” 1.59”
LLI-PS-DM-100W-24V-KO 100W 120V or 277V 24V CLASS 2 NEMA 3R WET 8.13” 3.93” 1.59”
LLI-PS-DM-300W-24V-CL2-KO 6 x 50W 120V or 277V 24V CLASS 2 NEMA 3R WET 10.29” 5.69” 3.43”
DIMMABLE MAGNETIC
Optimal performance dims to 0%.*
Optimal performance dims to 2-5%.